RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWN OF LANSING HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT TO HIRE TOWN OF LANSING AUTOMOTIVE MECHANIC ASSISTANT

RESOLUTION 23

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWN OF LANSING HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT TO HIRE TOWN OF LANSING AUTOMOTIVE MECHANIC ASSISTANT

The following Resolution was duly presented for consideration by the Town Board:

WHEREAS, there is a need for an Automotive Mechanic Assistant at the Town of Lansing Highway Department; and

WHEREAS, acceptable and qualified candidates will be identified and selected by the Town of Lansing Highway Superintendent, and are therefore proposed to be hired to fulfill such job requirements; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Lansing Supervisor has recommended that the Highway Department Automotive Mechanic Assistant position be filled at the Town of Lansing; and

WHEREAS, upon due consideration and deliberation by the Town of Lansing Town Board, now therefore be it RESOLVED as follows:

- 1. The Town of Lansing Highway Superintendent is hereby approved to hire an Automotive Mechanic Assistant at a pay grade not to exceed \$29.17 per hour,
- 2. The appropriate Town officer be and hereby is authorized to make such changes to the Towns' employment and civil service rosters, to file the required Civil Service forms to effect such changes per this Resolution, and to file Form 428s, if required.